

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 52/2014

PIYU DUTTA
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
dent(s)
(with office report)

Respon

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhinendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surabhi Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and

5 has not been filed. Though one more adjournment
is

requested but already last opportunity warned and stipulated

time has expired. Further opportunity is, there
fore,
declined.

As far as respondent No.4 is concerned, servic
e is
complete but none has entered appearance.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

Signature Not Verified

as per rules.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.28
10:47:24 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA G

UPTA)

Regist

rar