

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.52 of 2014

PIYU DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amitabrata Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the writ petition to approach the appropriate forum.

The writ petition is permitted to be withdrawn.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master